

## **Cookies And Cream**

### **Cookies cup/bucket/refill**

Item: Cookie Chocolate chip 0.45/oz 720 count

Cooking Method: Oven (risk of cross contamination in factory with nuts, risk of cross contamination with nut covered caramel apples)

Common Allergen Present: Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soy. MAY CONTAIN: Peanut, Tree Nuts.

Ingredients: SUGAR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN [EMULSIFIER], SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), SHORTENING (PALM OIL), WHEAT FLOUR, CHOCOLATE FLAVORED DROPS (SUGAR, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, COCOA, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN), MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM BENZOATE [PRESERVATIVE], ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA-CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE), WATER, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF BAKING SODA, EGGS, MOLASSES, NATURAL FLAVORS, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, WHITE CHOCOLATE FLAVORED POWDER (SUGAR, CREAMER [COCONUT OIL, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SODIUM CASEINATE {MILK}, SUGAR, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR], MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, GUAR GUM, XANTHAN GUM). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soy. MAY CONTAIN: Peanut, Tree Nuts. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

### **Cookie Nachos**

Item: Cookie Chocolate chip 0.45/oz 720 count

Cooking Method: Oven (risk of cross contamination in factory with nuts, risk of cross contamination with nut covered caramel apples)

Common Allergen Present: Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soy. MAY CONTAIN: Peanut, Tree Nuts.

Ingredients: SUGAR, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SEMI-SWEET CHOCOLATE CHIPS (SUGAR, UNSWEETENED CHOCOLATE, COCOA BUTTER, DEXTROSE, SOY

LECITHIN [EMULSIFIER], SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR), SHORTENING (PALM OIL), WHEAT FLOUR, CHOCOLATE FLAVORED DROPS (SUGAR, HYDROGENATED PALM KERNEL OIL, COCOA, COCOA PROCESSED WITH ALKALI, DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN), MARGARINE (PALM OIL, WATER, SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN, SODIUM BENZOATE [PRESERVATIVE], ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA-CAROTENE [COLOR], VITAMIN A PALMITATE), WATER, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF BAKING SODA, EGGS, MOLASSES, NATURAL FLAVORS, SALT, SOY LECITHIN, WHITE CHOCOLATE FLAVORED POWDER (SUGAR, CREAMER [COCONUT OIL, CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SODIUM CASEINATE {MILK}, SUGAR, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, PROPYLENE GLYCOL ESTERS OF FATTY ACIDS, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, SALT, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR], MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, GUAR GUM, XANTHAN GUM). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat, Egg, Milk, Soy. MAY CONTAIN: Peanut, Tree Nuts. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated June 2024. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

### **Frostline Lactose Free Vanilla Soft Serve Mix**

Common Allergens Present: Soy, Corn Syrup Solids

Ingredients: Sugar, Corn syrup solids, Coconut oil, Contains 2% or less of each of the following: Sodium Caseinate (A milk derivative), Salt, Guar gum, Potassium and Sodium Phosphate, mono & Diglycerides, soy lecithin, xanthan gum, artificial flavor, artificial color (yellow 5&6)

### **Cotton Candy Flavorings**

Flossine Cotton Candy Blue Raspberry

Sugar, Artificial Flavors, Blue #1

Flossine Lemon Cotton Candy

Sugar, Artificial Flavors, Yellow 5

### **Contains: Soy**

Flossine Watermelon Cotton Candy

Sugar, Red #40, Red #3, Artificial Flavor

Flossine Vanilla Pink Cotton Candy

Sugar, Artificial Flavor, Red 40

### **Edible Cookie Dough Cup**

Item: Chocolate Chunk Dough

Common Allergen Present: Wheat, soy, milk

MAY CONTAIN: Eggs, peanuts, tree nuts

Ingredients:

WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, VEGETABLE SHORTENING (PALM OIL WITH PROPYLENE GLYCOL MONO DIESTERS OF FATS AND FATTY ACIDS, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN), DEXTROSE, MODIFIED TAPIOCA STARCH, SODIUM BICARBONATE, SALT, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CELLULOSE GUM, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, YELLOW 5, YELLOW 6, VEGETABLE OIL BLEND (PALM OIL AND SOYBEAN OIL), WATER, SALT, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SOY LECITHIN, VEGETABLE MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, POTASSIUM SORBATE (A PRESERVATIVE), CITRIC ACID, NATURAL & ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR), VITAMIN A PALMITATE ADDED, WHEY, WHAT FLOUR, SUGAR, VEGETABLE SHORTENING (CANOLA OIL, PALM OIL), SODIUM BICARBONATE, SILICON DIOXIDE, POTASSIUM HYDROGEN TARTRATE, ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, MILK, DIPOTASSIUM PHOSPHATE, CARRAGEENAN, AND VITAMIN D3, PALM KERNEL AND PALM OIL, COCOA POWDER, (PROCESSED WITH ALKALI), ANHYDROUS DEXTROSE, SOY LECITHIN (AN EMULSIFIER), WHEY POWDER(MILK), SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR

### **Caramel Apple**

Item: Caramel Apple Dip

Common Allergen Present: Milk, Soy, Corn Syrup

Ingredients: Corn syrup, sugar, nonfat milk, hydrogenated vegetable oil (coconut, soybean), palm oil, butter (cream, salt), salt, natural and artificial flavor, mono and diglycerides, soy lecithin, xanthan gum.

Item: Granny Smith apple 113 count

Common Allergen Present: None

Ingredients: Granny Smith apples. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.